Name

BURGAMY, CHRISTOPHER
COLLIER, QUINTAVIOUS
EDENFIELD, ETHAN KYLE
HALL, CORENA

HILL, CHIKITA SHANTA
JENKINS, SHUNDREKIA
LUKE, WILLIAM CODY
PARKS, ROBERT DARNELL
PHILLIPS, TAYLCR DENNIS
REESE, DAIVYNESHA
REID, KALIZA DEUNDREA
SIMS, MICHAEL DARRAN

MCDUFFIE FELONY BENCH TRIAL STATUS CALENDAR

May 29, 2025 09;30 AM
Judge: THOMAS B. HAMMOND

Case Number
23CR0043
22CR0038
21CR0182
22CR0158
22CR0082
22CR0210
21CR0O182
22CR0213
23CR0028
22CR0088
22CR0109
21CR0212

Item#



MCDUFFIE FELONY BENCH TRIAL STATUS CALENDAR

May 29, 2025 09:30 AM
Judge: THOMAS B. HAMMOND

‘f.) 21CR0182 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ETHAN KYLE EDENFIELD
Filing Date: 8/9/2021
Count 1.) BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE 8/26/2018
Attorngy
Attomey for Defendant RICHARD L BAILEY
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
OWN RECOGNIZANCE BOND, $0.00
CoDefendant: WILLIAM CODY LUKE
2) 21CR0O182 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM CODY LUKE
Filing Date: 8/9/2021
Count 1.) BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE 8/26/2018
Aftorney
Attorney for Defendant LUCY JACKSON BELL
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CLIETT, SHERRY $15,000.00 5-]'1-3(.[
CoDefendant: ETHAN KYLE EDENFIELD
3) 21CR0212 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL DARRAN SIMS
Filing Date: 8/9/2021
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE 2/25/2021
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED 2/25/2021
Count 3.) IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION 2/2512021
Aftorney
Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT ND DAT
JONES, DENISE R $5,450.00 EL/ER
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MCDUFFIE FELONY BENCH TRIAL STATUS CALENDAR

May 29, 2025 09:30 AM
Judge: THOMAS B. HAMMOND

4.} 22CR0038 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUINTAVIOUS COLLIER
Filing Date: 2/22/2022
Count 1.) NO TAG 8/8/2021
Count 2.) FAILURE TO CARRY LICENSE 8/8/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON 8/8/2021
Attormey
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
EMBRY, MARIE HOBBS $6,400.00 s [9[24
5.) 22CR0082 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHIKITA SHANTA HILL
Filing Date: 6/13/2022
Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN 1ST DEGREE 7/19/2021
Attome
Attommey for Defendant JED ATEN
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HILL, CHATTY M $7,500.00 "7(30’3 |
6.} 22CR0088 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAIVYNESHA REESE
Filing Date: 6/13/2022
Count 1.} AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4/14/2022
Count 2.) RECKLESS CONDUCT 4/14/2022
Altorney

District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD

Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN

BONDSMAN

BONDAMT = BOND DATE

ANYTIME BAIL BONDING, $20,000.00 taflofa3
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MCDUFFIE FELONY BENCH TRIAL STATUS CALENDAR

May 29, 2025 09:30 AM
Judge: THOMAS B. HAMMOND

7.) 22CR0109 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KALIZA DEUNDREA REID
Filing Date: 6/21/2022
Count 1.) IDENTITY FRAUD 1/21/2020
Attorn
Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN
District Attorney TERRY L LLLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ANYTIME BAIL BONDING, $2,500.00 Bli1gj2 0o
8.) 22CR0158 STATE OF GECRGIA vs. CORENA HALL
Filing Date: 8/16/2022
Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN 1ST DEGREE 71186/2021
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN 1ST DEGREE 1/1/2021
Attorney
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
AKERS, JOEY $5,000.00 {
g
AKERS, ASHLEE $5,000.00 9 ll ‘
9) 22CR0210 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHUNDREKIA JENKINS
Filing Date: 12/15/2022
Count 1.) EXPOLITATION AND INTIMIDATION OF DISABLED 6/1/2022
ADULT, ELDER, PERSON OR RESIDENT
Count 2.) IDENTITY FRAUD 6/1/2022
Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 6/1/2022
Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 6/1/2022
Aftomney
Attomey for Defendant JED ATEN
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ROBERTS, ALEXANDER $54,000.00
q|sl2x
ROBERTS, TERRI $54,000.00
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MCDUFFIE FELONY BENCH TRIAL STATUS CALENDAR

May 29, 2025 09:30 AM
Judge: THOMAS B. HAMMOND

10.) 22CR0213 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT DARNELL PARKS
Filing Date: 12/13/2022
Count 1.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE 8/21/2021
OFFICER
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER 8/21/2021
Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING 8/21/2021
Count 4.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 8/21/2021
Count 5.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE {.ESS SAFE) 8/21/2021
(DRUGS)
Count 6,) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR 8/21/2021
REVOKED
Attome
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ANYTIME BAIL BONDING, $10,600.00 ¥lujad
1.) 23CRo0028 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR DENNIS PHILLIPS
Filing Date: 2/23/2023
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS 10/19/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JED ATEN
District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ANYTIME BAIL BONDING, $7.,500.00 2la(as
12)) 23CR0043 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER BURGAMY
Filing Date: 2/23/2023
Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHIDREN IN 2ND DEGREE 8/9/2022
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHIDREN IN 2ND DEGREE 81972022
Attorney

District Attorney TERRY L LLOYD

Attorney for Defendant CLAYTON L JOLLY {1l

BONDSMAN
ANYTIME BAIL BONDING, $15,000.00 s ({22

BONDAMT = BOND DATE
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